poclamation

WHEREAS: Minnesotans cherish the musical ties that enrich our lives and bind us to peoples throughout the nation and the world; and

WHEREAS: Leland B. Sateren has served as an outstanding Minnesota ambassador of music, leading Augsburg College music groups on 32 tours throughout the United States, Canada, and Northern Europe; and

WHEREAS: Leland B. Sateren has contributed more than 400 works to the world of choral music, ranging from settings for folktunes to innovative interpretations of contemporary poets; and

WHEREAS: Leland B. Sateren has been a major contributor to worship and hymnody of the Christian church through service on committees that developed and published two major hymnals; and

- WIEREAS: Leland B. Sateren has given unselfishly of his time and talent in conducting scores of choral workshops in the United States, Canada, Norway, and Sweden; and
- WHEREAS: Leland B. Sateren will be retiring from the directorship of the Augsburg Choir at the end of this school year after serving for 29 years;

NOW, THEREFORE, in appreciation of his continuing contributions to the choral heritage of Minnesota and the world, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, proclaim Saturday, February 3, 1979, as

LELAND B. SATEREN RECOGNITION DAY

in Minnesota, and encourage all Minnesotans to acquaint themselves with the outstanding contributions of Leland B. Sateren to our state and nation.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE E I L E D JAN 25 1979 Jour Chalsure Show Secretary of State

Inders

VECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol t twenty-sixth day of January in th year of our Lord one thousand nin hundred seventy-nine and of the S the one hundred twenty-first.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EILED JAN 25 1979 Gran Cholorens Shower Secretary of State

#31940 O.N.